

OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR

Manila

FOR

: MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 27 March 2023 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Eusebio T. Culas, District Engineer, Leyte 5th District Engineering Office**, Baybay City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
the second s	0101101069 000 P00705732VS	•			
001: Ensure Saf	e and Reliable Nation	al Road System	OO1: Ensure Safe	e and Reliable Nationa	al Road System
Koads	on - Preventive Mainte (LT) - K0970 + 000		Roads Daang Maharlika	n - Preventive Mainte (LT) – K0970 + 000 - K0970 + 690, K093	- K0970 + 213 ,
		Langely Contract	K0971 + 029	10070 1 000, 100	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	K0971 + 029 Physical	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Target CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay:	Unit Cost ₽ 5,800,064.35/ Lane km	Allocation	K0971 + 029	Unit Cost # 9,441,632.78 /Lane km	T
AND MARKING COOPERATION OF A DECISION OF A	₽ 5,800,064.35/		K0971 + 029 Physical Target CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay:	Unit Cost ₽ 9,441,632.78	Estimated Cost

JUSTIFICATIONS:

Modification is requested due to the following reasons:

To specify/indicate the exact location of the project and its equivalent physical target of 3.246 Lane Km that needs asphalt overlay to prevent further pavement deterioration for an efficient travelling quality and safety of the public.
The project involves asphalt overlay of 0.858 Km (4 Lanes) road, in which the unit cost of P 9,441,632.78 per Lane km was arrived, in view of the essential items of work necessary for the implementation of the project, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos and GIS Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

Undersecretary

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Parmership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

W/

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

